

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11563/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in WP No. 10968/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUNDER UPADHYAY Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Ramamurthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Ms.Shashi Kiran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of sole respondent.
Counter affidavit, if, any, may be filed within four weeks.

The respondent will continue with the administrative powers but the withdrawal

of financial powers may continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master