

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21451/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in WP No. 10968  
(M/B)/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUNDER UPADHYAY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention,  
vacating interim order and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Dalela, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal in the third  
week of September, 2010 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master